Page: 1

ORI#: GA1410200		INCIDENT	KEPU	JK I		
INCIDENT #: 2014	ENT #: 2014010450 I ENT TYPE (SIGNAL): 8008 MISCELLANEOL y: LPD Incident No: 2014010450	DATE OF INCIDENT:	3/26/14	TIME OF INCIDENT: 11:29		
INCIDENT TYPE (S	IGNAL): 8008 MISCELLANE	ous				
Agency: LPD	Incident No: 201401045	50	Date	Entered: 3/26/2014	Sequence:	1
Author: HEWETT, COLLEEN			Title:	MISC		

On March 26, 2014, I responded to met with Mark Mitchell. Mitchell invited me into his home and I immediately noticed that the floor was shaking and the pictures on the wall were shaking. As I looked around the house I noticed that the shaking of the floor and personal items became stronger in certain parts of the house. I asked Mitchell what was causing the floor and walls to shake. He stated that Haren Construction is about 75 yards away from his home doing some construction for the City of LaGrange and they are driving large metal beams into the foundation. Mitchell stated that not only is the vibration and noise a nuisance, but he is concerned for the integrity of his foundation. Mitchell stated that this has been going on now for a week and a half. Mitchell stated he needed documentation in case something happened to his foundation or the structure of his home. I gave Mitchell a case card and advised him how to obtain a copy of the report.

Page: 1

ORI #: GA141020	0	INC	INCHI	KEPL	VK I		
INCIDENT #: 201	4011123	DATE (F INCIDENT: 3	3/31/14	TIME OF INCIDENT: 17:39		
INCIDENT TYPE (S	IGNAL): 8005 DIS	TURBANCE					
Agency: LPD	Incident No:	:2014011123		Date	Entered: 4/01/2014	Sequence:	1
Author: HEWETT, COLLEEN				Title:	DISTURBANCE		

On March 31, 2014, at 1740 hours, I responded to in reference to a disturbance. Upon arrival I met with Mark Mitchell. Mitchell invited me into his home and I immediately noticed that the floor was shaking and the pictures on the wall were shaking. I was familiar with the Haren construction company working approximately 70 to 75 yards away from his home. As I was inside his home the shaking of the house seemed worse today than it was a couple of days ago. I observed change jars that were on dressers, lying on the floor with all the money spilled onto the floor. This time the windows in the house were flexing back and forth vigorously. According to Mitchell, the construction company was normally stopping around 1700 hours. However, the last couple of days he stated that it seems that they go later and later. When I left the residence at 1830 hours, they were still working and the shaking of the house was still ongoing. Mitchell stated that it is constant from the time they get started in the morning till they stop in the evening. He stated that he has pictures fall from the wall, things get knocked over that were on dressers and countertops. Just like before, the shaking got stronger as you walked throughout the house. I gave Mitchell this case number so he could pick up a copy of the report for his records.

INCIDENT REPORT

Page: 1

ORI #: GA141020	0	INCIDENT	KEP	JRI		
INCIDENT #: 2014040362		DATE OF INCIDENT:	4/03/14	TIME OF INCIDENT: 20:12		
INCIDENT TYPE (S	IGNAL): 8008 MISCELLANEO	ous				
Agency: LPD	Incident No: 2014040362	2	Date	Entered: 4/04/2014	Sequence:	ence: 1
Author: TAYLOR, CHRISTOPHER			Title	: MISC (DAMAGED PROPERTY)		

On Thursday, 04/03/14, at approximately 21:21 hours I was dispatched by Troup E-911 to reference a meet complainant about damage done to her house by city construction. I re ponded code 1 and upon arrival spoke with the complainant, Diana Mitchell, who stated that when she returned home today she observed a large metal picture/frame had fallen from her wall which was approximately 20 feet high and landed on BOSE speakers causing them to no longer function. The falling picture/frame was extremely large and also caused damage to the wall and a Vase. Mitchell stated the frame fell due to constant work by the City of Lagrange employees immediately next to her residence where she stated a sewage plant was being constructed. She elaborated that everyday during this construction there is constant rattling and shaking of her residence which causes all the pictures hanging in her house to move or fall

Mitchell was able to show me multiple examples in different rooms, which I photographed, and later attached to this report. I also took photographs of the fallen frame in the living room along with the damage caused. Mitchell stated she has called LaGrange Police Department on two prior occasions and spoke with several officers regarding the issue to include Capt. Pheil. Mitchell stated she wants to work with the city to correct this issue but has gotten no success as of yet. I informed her that due to her complaint about the city I would inform my direct Sgt. who I knew would inform the proper channels and hopefully create further contact or even resolution. Mitchell stated she would appreciate that.

After departing I spoke with Sgt. Nelson regarding the incident.

TROUP COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INCIDENT REPORT

PRINT DATE: 09/29/2014

Agency: TCSO

Incident No: 2014013593

NUMBER: 2014013593

Author: BLACKBURN, BENJAMIN

Title: 2014013593 Date Entered: 9/16/2014 Report Type: 1

Page 2

On 09/16/2014 at approximately 1309 hours I, Deputy Blackburn, was dispatched to in reference to a miscellaneous incident. Upon arrival I spoke to Mark Mitchell and he reports that the Haren Construction Company is causing damage to his residence. Mitchell reports that Haren is removing large steel beams from the ground and is causing his residence to shake. While speaking to Mitchell, inside of his residence, the entire house began to shake. The vibrations were very extreme. I walked with Mitchell over to the fence of Haren Construction. The sound from the machine removing the beams made normal conversation impossible to hear. The machine and Mitchell's residence are extremely close to each other. I gave Mitchell a case card with a case number. Report for documentation.

	LAGRA	ANGE POLICE	DEI	PARTMENT	Page	e: 1
ORI #: GA1410200		INCIDENT RI	EPC	ORT		
INCIDENT #: 20141034	57	DATE OF INCIDENT: 10/2		TIME OF INCIDENT: 1:59		
INCIDENT TYPE (SIGNAL	.): 8005 DISTURBANC	E				
Agency: LPD	Incident No: 201410345	i 7	Date I	Entered: 10/27/2014	Sequence:	1
Author: BOHANNON, C	HAD		Title:	MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT		
reference to a veh	icle with a man sl	. •			in	
commercial equip	mmediately I cou	a tractor trailer with a lid see that the vehic	a load sle wa	d that was parked at the f as loaded down and delive	ont of ering	
0700 hours. He ac	some time soon a lvised that he was nstruction site wa	and he advised that s told that it was a co s in a neighborhood	he w mme	he was supposed to mee as supposed to drop this ercial plant and did not kn advised that once he ente	load aroun	hr
in. I attempted to s	ee if the tractor o ood was to enter t	ould back his way ou	ut from	chain preventing the truck m the front of the but the make a u-turn and pull ba	only way t	to
vehicles coming in air brakes off and s	to this entrance a some would keep	t all times of the night their diesel engines	nt. W idling	countered multiple commented they be not they pull up, they wo g. On this occasion, there and have him turn around	uld let there was no	
DOT number for th	e carrier was 247	is the Larry Fike Tru 4826. The driver wa nd to be valid, DL#	s Lar	Company out of Pennsy ry Fike, phone number of PA tag of	lvania. The f on the trai	

No further details at this time.

Page: 1

ORI#: GA141020	00	INCIDENT	REP(DRT		
INCIDENT #: 2014072383		DATE OF INCIDENT:	7/17/14	TIME OF INCIDENT: 3:30		-
INCIDENT TYPE (S	IGNAL): 8008 MISCELLANE	ous				
Agency: LPD	Incident No: 2014072383	2014072383		Entered: 7/17/2014	Sequence:	1
Author: HEWETT	, COLLEEN		Title	: MISC		

On July 17, 2014, I responded to in reference to damage to the property. Upon arrival I met with Mark Mitchell. Being familiar with the recent calls to this location regarding the Haren Construction company doing construction on the property next to Mitchell's, he immediately escorted me inside to show me the damage that has been caused to his home as a result of said construction. On several occasions have I have been in the home when construction was going on, to feel his home shaking, the walls shaking, the glass in the windows and doors vibrating so bad there was a fear of them breaking, to see things knocked off walls and off dressers. Mitchell walked me downstairs to show me that the ceramic tile on his bottom floor has cracked from about mid room to the wall, cracked in the bathroom and just outside the doorway. I observed that the foundation in his garage had shifted about a ½ inch from the wall, causing the strairs to shift and start cracking. The back glass door that leads to his back porch was shattered. I issued Mitchell a case card and advised him how to obtain a copy of the report.